Western Sierra Charter School
Board of Directors Meeting
Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Open Session Board Meeting — 3:00 PM
Meeting Held At: 777 West Shaw Ave. Fresno, CA 93704

Members of the public may view and/or participate in the meeting at the Fresno address or virtually at our Oakhurst
location at 41267 Highway 41, Oakhurst, CA 93644. Additionally, the meeting may be viewed virtually at:

https://www.wscsfamily.org/live-broadcast.html

Members of the public who wish to make written comment to the Board for this meeting should make their written
request at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html

Members of the public who wish to make live, spoken comment during this meeting should make their written request at

least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html. Public will remain muted
until appropriate time. Individual comments will be limited to three (3) minutes. If an interpreter is needed for comments,
they will be translated to English and the time limit shall be six (6) minutes. The Board of Directors may limit the total time
for public comment to a reasonable time. The Board reserves the right to mute or remove a member of the public if
comments or actions disrupts the Board meeting.

Access to Board Materials: A copy of the written materials which will be submitted to the WSCS Board may be reviewed by

any interested persons on http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html website along with this
agenda following the posting of the agenda at least 72 hours in advance of this meeting.

Disability Access: Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting

should be made 24 hours prior to the meeting at http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html. All efforts will
be made for reasonable accommodations. The agenda and public documents can be modified upon request as required by
Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

AGENDA

1. Callto Order

2. Roll Call to Establish Quorum

3. *Action: Board Meeting Agenda for November 14, 2023

4. *Action: Minutes from September 12, 2023

5. Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board

6. Written Communications (if any)

7. Introduce Felicia Olais, Manager of Charter Office for Fresno Unified
8. *Action: Warrant Reports for 9/7/23 -11/5/23

9. *Action: Regarding Using the WSCS Credit Card to Pay Recuring Monthly Bill for Metalmark
Climbing Gym

10. *Action: Resolution #2023-2024-01 for Additional Allocation to Board Designated Reserve Funds
11. *Action: Approval Hiring New Staff: Nicholas Teddleton, Michael DeCarli, and Sandra DeCarli

12. *Action: Approval of Job Description for HR Coordinator/ Executive Assistant


https://www.wscsfamily.org/live-broadcast.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html

13. Reports
a). Fresno Staff Liaison Report — Grace Reeve
b). Oakhurst Staff Liaison Report — John Sloas

c). Executive Directors Report — Michael Cox
1). Recent Aplus and CSDC Conferences
2). Flying New Human Resources / Executive Assistant Position
3). Board Brown Act Training -
https://www.chartercenter.org/learning _programs/online-governance-
academy/learning courses/brown-act-training-course?locale=en
4). Ezequiel Tafoya Alvarado Academy FICMAT Report

d). CBO Report — Jody Jeffers
1). Budget update

e). Endeavor Principal’s Report — Grace Reeve
f). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report — Eric Hagen

14. Board Training Provided by Charter Schools Development Center On-Line Governance Academy
https://www.chartercenter.org/learning programs/online-governance-academy

15. Board Training Discussion
16. Next Scheduled Board Meeting January 16, 2024 at 3:00

17. *Adjournment


https://www.chartercenter.org/learning_programs/online-governance-academy/learning_courses/brown-act-training-course?locale=en
https://www.chartercenter.org/learning_programs/online-governance-academy/learning_courses/brown-act-training-course?locale=en
https://www.chartercenter.org/learning_programs/online-governance-academy

Western Sierra Charter School
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes
Tuesday, September 12, 2023
Open Session Board Meeting —3:00 PM
Meeting Held At: 777 West Shaw Ave. Fresno, CA 93704

1. Call to Order
Michael Cox called the meeting to order at 3:04 PM.

2. Roll Call to Establish Quorum
Quorum established by roll call.

Board Members Present: Shantal Fosse, Marc Gilchrist, Lindsay Haussler, Summer Thomas,
and lan Whitney

Absent: None

WSCS Staff Present: Michael Cox, Nancy Garcia, Eric Hagen, Jody Jeffers, Diane Neulinger, and
Nick Teddleton

Liaisons Present: Grace Reeve and John Sloas

3. *Action: Board Meeting Agenda for September 12, 2023
Michael Cox asked that after item 8 we add the introduction of Nick Teddleton and that e) and
f) be added to the reports item to include the staff liaison reports.
Approved with changes

Motion: Summer Thomas Second: lan Whitney Vote: 4 yes, 0 no
(Shantal arrived after this vote)

4. *Action: Minutes from June 13, 2023 and June 30, 2023
Approved

Motion: Lindsay Haussler Second: Summer Thomas Vote: 4 ves, 0 no, 1 abstain

5. *Action: Selection of Staff Liaisons to the Board for 2023-2024. Grace Reeve and John Sloas

Approved

Motion: lan Whitney Second: Marc Gilchrist Vote: 5yes, 0 no
6. *Action: Selection of Board Officers for 2023-2024 (Chair, Secretary, Treasurer)

Approved

Motion: Lindsay Haussler Second: Shantal Fosse Vote: 5 yes, 0 no

7. Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board
None

8. Written Communications (if any)
None

Added item — Introduction of Nicholas Teddleton. New staff position: Teaching/Safety and
Supervision Specialist. Primary duties will be at the Fresno campus although he will oversee safety
issues in Oakhurst as well.



9. *Action: Warrant Reports
a). 6/9/23 through 6/30/23

Approved

Motion: lan Whitney Second: Marc Gilchrist Vote: 4 yes, 0 no, 1 abstain
b). 7/1/23 through 9/6/23

Approved

Motion: Shantal Fosse Second: Lindsay Haussler Vote: 4 yes, 0 no, 1 abstain

10. *Action: 2023/24 Amendment to WSCS Allocation Policy

Approved

Motion: Marc Gilchrist Second: lan Whitney Vote: 5 yes, 0 no
11. *Action: List of Files for Destruction

Approved

Motion_Shantal Fosse Second: Lindsay Haussler Vote: 5 yes, 0 no

12. Discussion: WSCS Board Meeting Dates for 2023/24 School Year
The Tuesday meeting calendar confirmed by the board. Meeting at Endeavor at 3:00 PM

13. Reports -
a). Executive Directors Report — Michael Cox

1). Starting this fall, Glacier High students can participate in several sports
opportunities with Yosemite High School

2). Glacier High School’s charter renewal draft has been giving a one-year extension to
July 2025.

3). Safety training took place at both campuses in August by Knowledge Saves Lives.

4). Raptor System — New check-in system will be rolled out to all schools on October 9,
2023 for staff and students. Parents and visitor rollout will come later. There will be a Town
Hall Meeting to answer any questions on the new system.

5). Staffing changes — Dawniele Oliphant resigned over the summer leaving an Advising
Teacher position for Mountain Home School open. New teachers hired to cover this position.
Mike and Sandy DeCarli, both retired teachers, will share the position.

6). Update on the new building project for Endeavor Charter School — FCMAT is
evaluating funding. A report is expected in March of 2024.

b). CBO Report — Jody Jeffers.
1). Budget update
Mr. Jeffers gave a brief overview. Please refer to printout.

2). Non-Material Change to ECS LCAP
Mr. Jeffers gave a brief overview. Please refer to printout.

c). Endeavor Principal’s Report — Nancy Garcia
See Power Point print out

d). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report — Eric Hagen
See Power Point print out

e). Endeavor Staff Liaison Report — Grace Reeve
See Power Point printout



f). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Staff Liaison Report — John Sloas
- New families are getting set up with curriculum and learning goals.
- 2 ¥ hour variety classes are being offered for elementary students. Student and staff
are enjoying these classes.

14. Next Scheduled Board Meeting TBD.
Confirmed: November 14, 2023 at 3:00 PM at Endeavor Charter School.
The Tuesday meeting calendar confirmed by the board.

15. *Adjournment @ 4:39 PM
Confirmed

Motion: lan Whitney Second: Shantal Fosse Vote: 5 yes, 0 no

Certificate of Secretary
| certify that | am the duly elected Secretary of the Western Sierra Charter Schools, a California nonprofit
public benefits corporation; that these minutes are of the Board of Directors held on September 12, 2023.

Diane Neulinger
Minutes prepared and submitted by: Diane Neulinger



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0916421 09/12/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 185.89
0109-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 73.23
0169-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 304.18 563.30
0916422 09/12/2023 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5800 DISPOSAL SERVICES 280.18
0109-5800 DISPOSAL SERVICES 114.44 394.62
0916423 09/12/2023 Friesen, Kaylene 0109-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 44.54
0916424 09/12/2023 Ganzenhuber, Stephanie J 0169-5800 RMB MCLANE CROSS COUNTRY 101.76
BOOSTER ENTRY FEE
0916425 09/12/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SERCURITY SERVICES 9/1/23-9/30/23 21.30
0109-5800 SERCURITY SERVICES 9/1/23-9/30/23 8.70 30.00
0916426 09/12/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0100-4300 GRADE 7 STUDENT BOOK 67.80
0169-5800 MATH 1/2/3 ONLINE TRAINER 2,563.20 2,631.00
0916427 09/12/2023 Johnson, Tanya R 0169-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0916428 09/12/2023 Kiang, Aaron 0100-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 260.24
0109-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 102.52
0169-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 425.86 788.62
0916429 09/12/2023 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 CLEANING SERVICES AUG 2023 4,572.00
0916430 09/12/2023 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION 0100-4300 MATH INTEGRATED 2 STUDENT ED 721.73
0916431 09/12/2023 PETUNIA'S PLACE 0169-4300 BOOKS 31.82
0916432 09/12/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0100-4300 RAINBOW RSC 707.70
0916433 09/12/2023 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-9514 Sept23 SISC Billing 17,455.74
0109-9514 Sept23 SISC Billing 8,282.73
0169-3402 Sept23 SISC Billing 1,650.72
0169-9514 Sept23 SISC Billing 29,141.51 56,530.70
0916434 09/12/2023 Souza, Marcia S 0169-4300 HIGH SCH ORIENTATION DAY 8/22/23 172.11
0916435 09/12/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 1X3X12 VINTAGE 79.45
CAULK 30.57
SCREW/LOPPER/1X33X12 VINTAGAE 46.14
0109-4300 1X3X12 VINTAGE 32.45
CAULK 12.49
SCREW/LOPPER/1X33X12 VINTAGAE 18.85 219.95
0916436 09/12/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 MONTHY ZOOM RMS/CLOUD 65.34
RECORDING
0109-5800 MONTHY ZOOM RMS/CLOUD 25.74
RECORDING
0169-5800 MONTHY ZOOM RMS/CLOUD 106.92 198.00
RECORDING
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 1 of 20
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ReqPay12c

Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0917011 09/19/2023 ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR SCHOOLS, WASC 0109-5300 ANNUAL ACCREDITATION MBR FEE 1,190.00
2023/2024
0917012 09/19/2023 ANNALAURA WILKINS 0169-5800 RMB FOR TEXTBOOK KINESIOLOGY 2023 76.99
SPRING SEMESTER
0917013 09/19/2023 CA DEPT OF EDUCATION 0100-9501 EPA ED/CHARTER SCHOOLS 3207 47,554.00
0917014 09/19/2023 DPS MEDIA 0100-5800 PONDEROSA 83.07
0109-5800 PONDEROSA 33.93 117.00
0917015 09/19/2023 Greenwood Enterprises Heating and Air 0100-5800 INSTALL MIRAGE SYSTEMS 6,390.00
0109-5800 INSTALL MIRAGE SYSTEMS 2,610.00 9,000.00
0917016 09/19/2023 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 6621-02 8/5/23-9/4/23 479.62
0109-5800 CONTRACT 6621-02 8/5/23-9/4/23 195.90
0169-5800 CONTRACT 6621-02 8/5/23-9/4/23 1,163.84 1,839.36
0917017 09/19/2023 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 0100-5900 BILLING PERIOD 6/30/23-9/29/23 119.97
0109-5900 BILLING PERIOD 6/30/23-9/29/23 42.15 162.12
0917018 09/19/2023 RALEYS INC IN STORE CHARGE 0100-4300 BARS FOR STUDENT LUNCH PROGRA, 36.57
ICE FOR STAFF MTG 8/9/23 4.97
SODA/COFFEE/SNACKS FOR WELCOME 90.09
BACK STAFF MTG 8/9/23
WATER/ICE BACK TO SCHOOL NIGHT 71.55
0109-4300 BARS FOR STUDENT LUNCH PROGRA, 14.96
ICE FOR STAFF MTG 8/9/23 1.96
ICE FOR TESTING DAY 8/23/23 30.13
SODA/COFFEE/SNACKS FOR WELCOME 35.49
BACK STAFF MTG 8/9/23
WATER/CANDY/GRANOLA BARS FOR 131.49
TESTING DAY 8/23/23
WATER/ICE BACK TO SCHOOL NIGHT 29.23
0169-4300 ICE FOR STAFF MTG 8/9/23 8.13
SODA/COFFEE/SNACKS FOR WELCOME 147.43 602.00
BACK STAFF MTG 8/9/23
0917019 09/19/2023 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 SEPT 01-SEPT 30 2023 ACCT 00008284-8 471.75
0109-5900 SEPT 01-SEPT 30 2023 ACCT 00008284-8 192.69 664.44
0917984 09/27/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0169-4300 SMEAD COLORED TABS CUT LETTER 675.84
0169-4400 BLK STORAGE CABINET 586.17 1,262.01
0917985 09/27/2023 ACADEMIC INNOVATIONS 0169-4300 PORTFOLIO/CAREER CHOICES ONLINE 138.84
0169-5800 PORTFOLIO/CAREER CHOICES ONLINE 699.50
Unpaid Sales Tax 48- 837.86

[Escare IEITHIEN

Page 2 of 20

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the
preceding Checks be approved.
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0917986 09/27/2023 ACCREDITING COMMISSION FOR SCHOOLS, WASC 0169-5300 ANNUAL ACCREDITATION MBR FEE 2023 1,190.00
2024
0917987 09/27/2023 ACTIVITIES FOR LEARNING, INC 0100-4300 RS2 LVL C WRKSHEETS 54.96
0917988 09/27/2023 B&H PHOTO VIDEO 0100-4300 LABEL MAKER & LABELS 77.24
LENOVO USB AC ADAPT 190.58
0109-4300 LABEL MAKER & LABELS 30.43
LENOVO USB AC ADAPT 75.08
0169-4300 LABEL MAKER & LABELS 126.41
LENOVO USB AC ADAPT 311.88 811.62
0917989 09/27/2023 CAL STATE UNIVERSITY FRESNO ATTN: MUSIC DEPT. 0169-5800 8TH GRD PROMOTION / SCH GRAD 200.00
0917990 09/27/2023 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 0169-4300 VARIOUS SCI/BIO SUPPLIES 1,001.48
Unpaid Sales Tax 3.47- 998.01
0917991 09/27/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0100-4400 CREDIT FOR LVO E 15 G3 PO23-00142 182.96-
CREDIT FOR RESTOCKING CHARGE 69.96-
P0O23-00142
0100-5800 ACAD VMWARE BSNS 233.02
ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 825.00
BLK BERRY PORT ADV 725.34
ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION 386.10
0109-4400 CREDIT FOR LVO E 15 G3 PO23-00142 72.07-
CREDIT FOR RESTOCKING CHARGE 27.56-
P0O23-00142
0109-5800 ACAD VMWARE BSNS 91.80
ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 325.00
BLK BERRY PORT ADV 285.74
ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION 152.10
0169-4300 JP DOCK W/ COMBO CABLE 430.80
0169-4400 CREDIT FOR LVO E 15 G3 PO23-00142 299.38-
CREDIT FOR RESTOCKING CHARGE 114.48-
P0O23-00142
0169-5800 ACAD VMWARE BSNS 381.30
ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD 1,350.00
BLK BERRY PORT ADV 1,186.92
ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION 631.80 6,238.51
0917992 09/27/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-4300 FOLDERS 151.51
INK 175.85
MONITOR STAND 38.24
PORTABLE AIRWAY DEVICES 61.20
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 3 of 20
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ReqPay12c

Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0917992 09/27/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-4300 ROUND COPPER ELBOW/END 1,147.25
CAPS/SEALANTS
SHEVLES/MONITOR STAND 106.32
STONE SAMPLES 63.90
0109-4200 STRENGTHS BASED LEADERSHIP BOOK 499.52
0109-4300 FOLDERS 61.88
INK 71.83
MONITOR STAND 15.62
PIZZA FOR STUDENT INFO MTG 8/24/23 222.00
PORTABLE AIRWAY DEVICES 24.99
REBATE FROM PIZZA FOR STUDENT INFO 8.88-
MEETING 8/24/23
ROUND COPPER ELBOW/END 468.60
CAPS/SEALANTS
SHEVLES/MONITOR STAND 43.43
STONE SAMPLES 26.10
0169-4200 STRENGTHS BASED LEADERSHIP BOOK 499.51
0169-4300 PORTABLE AIRWAY DEVICES 172.38
REFUND FOR SHIPPING EXTENDED .89-
CABLE
REFUND FOR SHIPPING LODDIE 3.88-
DOODLIE CALENDAR
STORAGE TRAY 78.80 3,915.28
0917993 09/27/2023 COOK'S COMMUNICATIONS 0100-4300 KENWOOD UHF PORTABLE 6,382.03
DIGITAL/LICENSE KY/ADAPTER
0109-4300 KENWOOD UHF PORTABLE 2,606.74 8,988.77
DIGITAL/LICENSE KY/ADAPTER
0917994 09/27/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-4300 SALT/UC GOAT/SHEEP AMMOUNIUM 27.88
0100-5200 AIRLINE TICKETS FOR APLUS MTG 81.76
10/23/23-10/25/23
0109-5200 AIRLINE TICKETS FOR APLUS MTG 32.21
10/23/23-10/25/23
0169-5200 AIRLINE TICKETS FOR APLUS MTG 133.78 275.63
10/23/23-10/25/23
0917995 09/27/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 9.75
0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 40.50 75.00
0917996 09/27/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 9.75
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 4 of 20
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0917996 09/27/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 40.50 75.00
0917997 09/27/2023 DEMCO 0169-4300 DEMCO CLEAR LABEL PROTECTORS 165.63
Unpaid Sales Tax .57- 165.06
0917998 09/27/2023 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 0109-5800 AUGUST 2023 FINGERPRINT APPS 32.00
0169-5800 AUGUST 2023 FINGERPRINT APPS 64.00 96.00
0917999 09/27/2023 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 0100-4300 VARIOUS COLORED MATERIALS 868.01
VARIOUS JOURNALS 330.18 1,198.19
0918000 09/27/2023 EDUTRAK, LLC 0100-5800 TRACKING SERVICES 351.45
0109-5800 TRACKING SERVICES 143.55
0169-5800 TRACKING SERVICES 495.00 990.00
0918001 09/27/2023 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. 0169-4300 CHEM SUPPLIES 1,735.63
ECON SUPPLIES 23.75
Unpaid Sales Tax 22.61- 1,736.77
0918002 09/27/2023 FRESNO CO SUPT. OF SCHOOLS SPELL OFF 0169-9500 2021 -22 STATE MENTAL HEALTH FUNDS 15,003.00
0918003 09/27/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5200 RMB AUGUST 2023 MILEAGE 112.66
0918004 09/27/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 75.00
0918005 09/27/2023 GEOGRAPHY MATTERS INC 0100-4300 STUDENT NOTEBK PGS 154.15
0918006 09/27/2023 GOODHEART-WILLCOX PUBLISHER 0169-4300 TEACHING TXT 1,713.35
0918007 09/27/2023 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 0169-4300 TEXT TEACHERS EDITION, READERS 843.49
JOURNAL
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.67- 840.82
0918008 09/27/2023 Hagen, Eric A 0100-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 53.25
0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 21.75 75.00
0918009 09/27/2023 HARRY R. SAWL C/O SIEGEL & CO. 0169-5600 RENT FOR OCT 2032 11,350.00
0918010 09/27/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5200 RMB AUGUST 2023 MILEAGE 253.49
0169-5200 RMB AUGUST 2023 MILEAGE 253.48 506.97
0918011 09/27/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 37.50
0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 37.50 75.00
0918012 09/27/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0100-4300 CD AUDIO INTERNATIONAL JOURNEYS 85.12
0100-5800 DIGITAL TCHR 71.40
RESOURCE/INTERGRATED MATH 2-3
ONLINE
0109-5800 DIGITAL TCHR 932.48
RESOURCE/INTERGRATED MATH 2-3
ONLINE
0169-4300 INTEGRATED MATH VOLUME 2 382.33
MATH FOCUS BUNDLE K-5 1,249.00
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 5 of 20
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0918012 09/27/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-5800 DIGITAL TCHR 861.07
RESOURCE/INTERGRATED MATH 2-3
ONLINE
Unpaid Sales Tax 5.63- 3,675.77
0918013 09/27/2023 INSTITUTE EXCELLENCE WRITING 0169-4300 COURSE PACKETS 10,679.06
Unpaid Sales Tax 36.91- 10,642.15
0918014 09/27/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 9.75
0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 40.50 75.00
0918015 09/27/2023 JORGENSEN COMPANY 0100-5800 FIRE EXT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 665.33
0109-5800 FIRE EXT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 271.76 937.09
0918016 09/27/2023 Kiang, Aaron 0100-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 9.75
0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 40.50 75.00
0918017 09/27/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 1,672.45
0109-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 619.45
0169-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 2,573.10 4,765.00
0918018 09/27/2023 LETICIA SMITH RISAS Y SONRISAS LLC. 0169-5800 ANNUAL LICENSE STUDENT/TEACHER 399.00
ACCESS
0918019 09/27/2023 LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS LLC 0169-5800 ENGLISH STUDENT SUBSCRIPTION 125.01
0918020 09/27/2023 MATH-U-SEE, INC DEMME LEARNING 0169-4300 STUDENT PACKS 768.11
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.51- 765.60
0918021 09/27/2023 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION 0109-5800 ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION TE/SE 1 YR 462.36
MATH Il
0169-4300 MCGRAW COMMUNIT CHARGE BOOKS 528.89
Unpaid Sales Tax 1.83- 989.42
0918022 09/27/2023 OAK MEADOW INCORPORATED 0109-4300 COURSE PKG 3,951.95
0169-4300 TEACHER COURSE MANUELS/LAB 2,853.42
MANUELS
Unpaid Sales Tax 9.04- 6,796.33
0918023 09/27/2023 PEARSON 0100-4300 WIAT RECORD BKLETS 4TH EDITION 166.40
0109-4300 WIAT RECORD BKLETS 4TH EDITION 67.97 234.37
0918024 09/27/2023 PURCHASE POWER 0169-5900 ACCT 8000-9090-0976-2126 164.66
0918025 09/27/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0169-4300 READING BKS/ MATH BKS 268.07
0918026 09/27/2023 Reeve, Grace 0169-5900 CELL PHONE SEPT 2023 75.00
0918027 09/27/2023 ROSETTA STONE LTD 0100-5800 ROSETTA STONE FOUNDATIONS FOR 5,270.50
SCHLS
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 6 of 20
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023
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0918027 09/27/2023 ROSETTA STONE LTD 0169-5800 ROSETTA STONE FOUNDATIONS FOR 5,270.50 10,541.00
SCHLS
0918028 09/27/2023 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LOCKBOX 229 0100-4300 CHROMEBK CASES W/POUCH & ID HLDR 890.72
0109-4300 CHROMEBK CASES W/POUCH & ID HLDR 350.89
0169-4300 CHROMEBK CASES W/POUCH & ID HLDR 1,457.53 2,699.14
0918029 09/27/2023 Savvas Learning Company LLC 0169-4300 CHEM17 SE G10/11 679.08
CHEMISTRY 6 YR LICENSE G9/10 1,380.61
Unpaid Sales Tax 11.41- 2,048.28
0918030 09/27/2023 SEBASTIAN 0100-5800 LOW VOLTAGE LABOR 553.80
0109-5800 LOW VOLTAGE LABOR 226.20 780.00
0918031 09/27/2023 SINGAPORE MATH 0169-4300 MATH BKS W/WRKBOOK / MATH BKS 207.86
W/SOLUTIONS
Unpaid Sales Tax .64- 207.22
0918032 09/27/2023 STEPHENS EDUCATIONAL SRVC 0169-4300 ONLINE TEXTBKS SUBSCRIPTION 1,024.35
0918033 09/27/2023 STUDIES WEEKLY, INC 0100-4200 STUDIES WKLY K-8 1,941.80
0100-4300 K-8 CA TACHER SUPPLEMENT/K-5 SWSN 2,743.84 4,685.64
SCIENCE T.E
0918034 09/27/2023 TEACHING TEXTBOOKS 0169-4300 MATH TEXT & ANSWER KEY 1,380.80
0169-5800 MATH TEXT & ANSWER KEY 4,024.49
Unpaid Sales Tax 106.80- 5,298.49
0918035 09/27/2023 Teddleton, Nicholas B 0169-4300 RMB FOR KEY/WALL PLATE 27.82
0169-5200 RMB AUG 2023 MILEAGE 55.02 82.84
0918036 09/27/2023 THE LAMPO GROUP, LLC ATTN RAMSEY EDUCATION 0109-5800 DIGITAL TEXTBOOK ACCESS 399.80
0918037 09/27/2023 THE TALK TEAM 0100-5800 SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 378.08
0109-5800 SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 154.43
0169-5800 SERVICES FOR AUGUST 2023 4,974.99 5,507.50
0918038 09/27/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 ACE BETTER BRUSH/ AMMONIA 14.97
/CONTAINER
CREDIT FOR CAULK 7.64-
GLOVES/VINEGAR 15.29
GLOVES/ZIPLOC BAGS/TRASH 154.27
BAGS/CLEANSER/SUPPLIES
0109-4300 ACE BETTER BRUSH/ AMMONIA 6.12
/CONTAINER
CREDIT FOR CAULK 3.12-
GLOVES/VINEGAR 6.24
GLOVES/ZIPLOC BAGS/TRASH 63.01 249.14
BAGS/CLEANSER/SUPPLIES
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0918039 09/27/2023 VOCABULARY.COM 0109-5800 CLASSRM 1 YR LICENSE 332.00
0918040 09/27/2023 ZANER-BLOSER INC. 0100-4300 GRADE 2-5 TEACHER ED. READ TO 475.29
WRITE
0918546 10/03/2023 C.A. REDING CO., INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 9/18/23-10/17/23 42.76
0109-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 9/18/23-10/17/23 17.47
0169-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 9/18/23-10/17/23 120.46 180.69
0918547 10/03/2023 CLASSROOM LIBRARY COMPANY 0169-4300 BOOKS/STUDENT PACKTS/TEACHERS 324.76
GUIDE
0918548 10/03/2023 CORNERSTONE FAMILY COUNSELING 0100-5800 SALES / HOURS ON SITE SUPPORT 2,257.80
0109-5800 SALES / HOURS ON SITE SUPPORT 922.20 3,180.00
0918549 10/03/2023 Crump, Reghina R 0100-5200 RMB SEPT MILEAGE 9.69
0918550 10/03/2023 Davis, Juliet E 0100-5200 RMB SEPT. MILEAGE 58.68
0918551 10/03/2023 Decarli, Michael J 0100-4300 BASKETBALL/VLLYBALL/PLAYGROUNDBA 101.18
LL/CHALK
0100-5200 RMB. SEPT MILEAGE 9.69 110.87
0918552 10/03/2023 Dent, Tamara 0100-5200 RMB SEPT. MILEAGE 9.69
0918553 10/03/2023 DISCOUNT SHRED 0100-5800 RMB SHREDDING TO 40 SIZED BOXES 417.48
0109-5800 RMB SHREDDING TO 40 SIZED BOXES 170.52 588.00
0918554 10/03/2023 E-RATE ONLINE LLC 0100-5800 RMB FOR 2022 FUNDING YR 272.91
RMB USF PROGRAM FILING SERVICES 330.00
0109-5800 RMB FOR 2022 FUNDING YR 107.51
RMB USF PROGRAM FILING SERVICES 130.00
0169-5800 RMB FOR 2022 FUNDING YR 446.58
RMB USF PROGRAM FILING SERVICES 540.00 1,827.00
0918555 10/03/2023 Ganzenhuber, Stephanie J 0169-5800 RMB CROSS COUNTRY RACE 2 MILE 60.00
0918556 10/03/2023 GOLD STAR FOODS 0100-4700 RMB CHOCOLATE MILK / WHITE MILK 62.09
0109-4700 RMB CHOCOLATE MILK / WHITE MILK 25.36
0169-4700 RMB CHOCOLATE MILK / WHITE MILK 87.45 174.90
0918557 10/03/2023 Graas, Barbara J 0100-4300 RMB AMAZON CLASS SUPPLIES 97.14
0918558 10/03/2023 Heidebrecht, JoAnn 0100-5200 RMB. SEPT MILEAGE 9.69
0918559 10/03/2023 HEWITT LEARNING 0169-4300 GD 1-8 STUDENT WB/GD1-8 TEACHERS 6,081.53
GUIDE
Unpaid Sales Tax 429.01- 5,652.52
0918560 10/03/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-4100 MATH FOCUS GD4 BUNDLE 108.59
MATH FOCUS STDNT WRKBK 568.23
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.33- 674.49
0918561 10/03/2023 INSTITUTE EXCELLENCE WRITING 0100-4300 STRUCTURE AND STYLE FOR 2,498.72
STUDENTS LVL A AND B BUNDLE
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0918562 10/03/2023 LEGO Brand Ratail Inc 0169-4300 LEGO ED SPIKE PRIME SET 866.69
Unpaid Sales Tax 3.00- 863.69
0918563 10/03/2023 MEMORIA PRESS, INC. 0169-4300 BOOKS/BOOK GUIDE/WRK BKS 451.09
Unpaid Sales Tax 1.51- 449.58
0918564 10/03/2023 Moons, Angela 0100-5200 RMB SEPT. MILEAGE 165.08
0109-5200 RMB SEPT. MILEAGE 67.44 232.52
0918565 10/03/2023 NASCO EDUCATION LLC 0109-4300 STDT ACRYLIC PAINTING 297.39
0918566 10/03/2023 OAK MEADOW INCORPORATED 0169-4300 BRITISH LIT TEACHER ED/BRITISH LIT 1,203.77
COURSE PKG
Unpaid Sales Tax 8.43- 1,195.34
0918567 10/03/2023 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 PG&E STATEMENT SEPT 2023 7.23
0109-5500 PG&E STATEMENT SEPT 2023 2.95
0169-5500 PG&E STATEMENT SEPT 2023 4,153.70 4,163.88
0918568 10/03/2023 PRO-ED, INC. 0100-4300 PHOTO CARDS/ SOCIAL BEHAVIOR BKS / 832.04
SOCIAL SKILLS SET
Unpaid Sales Tax 5.43- 826.61
0918569 10/03/2023 TEACHTOWN 0100-5200 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 648.00
PKG
0100-5800 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 1,163.16
PKG
0109-5200 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 216.00
PKG
0109-5800 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 387.72
PKG
0169-5200 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 935.12
PKG
0169-5800 ENCORE TRAINING WEBINAR / K-12 STDT 1,681.00 5,031.00
PKG
0919143 10/10/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0100-4300 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 1,675.58
OFFICE SUPPLIES/STDNT SUPPLIES 2,120.75
STOOL/CHAIRS/BOOK CASE/CABINETS 381.75
TAPE
0100-4400 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 1,480.83
0100-5800 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 146.21
STOOL/CHAIRS/BOOK CASE/CABINETS 177.50
0109-4300 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 684.38
OFFICE SUPPLIES/STDNT SUPPLIES 732.40
STOOL/CHAIRS/BOOK CASE/CABINETS 155.92
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0919143 10/10/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0109-4300 TAPE
0109-4400 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 604.85
0109-5800 CHAIRS/STORAGE AND FILE ABINETS 59.72
STOOL/CHAIRS/BOOK CASE/CABINETS 72.50
0169-4300 ADMIN AND STUDENT 29.88
SUPPLIES/BINDERS/PAPER/NOTEBOOKS
BINDERS/PAPER/NOTEBOOKS/LINERS 164.72
CUPS/SMOKE DETECTORS 313.46
NOTEBOOKS/LABELS/BADGE HOLDERS 2,596.90
PAPER/LINERS 388.44
PAPER/SMOKE DETECTOR 17.23
STUDENT AND ADMIN OFFICE/SCHOOL 5,337.35
SUPPLIES
STUDENT AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 262.00 17,402.37
0919144 10/10/2023 ACADEMIC INNOVATIONS 0100-4300 INSTRUCTORS 235.80
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
0100-5800 INSTRUCTORS 961.82
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
0109-4300 INSTRUCTORS 93.08
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
0109-5800 INSTRUCTORS 379.66
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
0169-4300 INSTRUCTORS 291.65
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
0169-5800 INSTRUCTORS 1,189.62
GUIDE/WORKBOOKS/ONLINE ACCESS
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.10- 3,149.53
0919145 10/10/2023 B&H PHOTO VIDEO 0100-4300 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 208.41
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 167.26
RA
0100-4400 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 262.14
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 210.39
RA
0109-4300 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 82.10
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 65.89
RA
0109-4400 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 103.27
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 82.88
RA
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0919145 10/10/2023 B&H PHOTO VIDEO 0169-4300 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 341.03
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 273.70
RA
0169-4400 ASUS CHROMEBOOKS 428.97
TAPE/SCREEN/KEYBOARD/MOUSE/CAME 344.27 2,570.31
RA
0919146 10/10/2023 BLUE ROBOTICS INC 0169-4300 T200 THRUSTER/SPEED 690.45
CONTROLLER/T200 MOUNTING
BRACKET
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.32- 688.13
0919147 10/10/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0100-4300 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 99.95
CREATOR/XEROX
0100-4400 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 2,114.96
CREATOR/XEROX
0109-4300 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 39.37
CREATOR/XEROX
0109-4400 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 833.17
CREATOR/XEROX
0169-4300 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 163.54
CREATOR/XEROX
0169-4400 TECH MTRLS STARTECH/MSI 3,460.84 6,711.83
CREATOR/XEROX
0919148 10/10/2023 CHILD DIAGNOSTICS, INC. 0100-4200 BRAIN PROGRAM/RIGHT BRAIN 326.08
PHONICSBOOKS/CARDS/TEACHER PKG
0919149 10/10/2023 CLASSROOM LIBRARY COMPANY 0169-4300 BOOKS/STUDENT PACKAGE/TEACHERS 74.55
PACKAGE
Unpaid Sales Tax 4.59- 69.96
0919150 10/10/2023 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 0100-5600 COPY STAR/4002i/3554ci/4054ci 261.67
COPY STAR/4002i/3554c¢i/405ci 261.67
0109-5600 COPY STAR/4002i/3554ci/4054ci 106.88
COPY STAR/4002i/3554ci/405ci 106.88
0169-5600 COPY STAR/4002i/3554ci/4054ci 428.61
COPY STAR/4002i/3554ci/405ci 428.61 1,594.32
0919151 10/10/2023 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5800 5 YARD LOCKS 232.83
0109-5800 5 YARD LOCKS 95.10 327.93
0919152 10/10/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SECURITY SERVICES 10/01/23-10/31/23 21.30
0109-5800 SECURITY SERVICES 10/01/23-10/31/23 8.70 30.00
0919153 10/10/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-4300 G5 TE JOURNEY'S STA 1,590.43
G6 COLLECTIONS TE 1,436.84
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0919153 10/10/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-4300 G7 COLLECTIONS AND MATH FOCUS 598.08
GK-4 COLLECTION AND MATH FOCUS 11,357.89
Unpaid Sales Tax 51.88- 14,931.36
0919154 10/10/2023 INSTITUTE EXCELLENCE WRITING 0100-4300 FABLES/MYTHS/FAIRY TALES WRITE 44.18
LESSONS
0919155 10/10/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 ALL COVERED CARE/IT 1,617.17
SERVICES/SECURITY
0109-5800 ALL COVERED CARE/IT 637.08
SERVICES/SECURITY
0169-5800 ALL COVERED CARE/IT 2,646.28 4,900.53
SERVICES/SECURITY
0919156 10/10/2023 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 SEPT. 2023 CLEANING FEES 3,780.00
0919157 10/10/2023 MARINE TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY 0100-4300 TECH SUPPLIES/CTRL BOX/TETHER 1,952.06
KIT/PRACTICE BOARD
0100-4400 TECH SUPPLIES/CTRL BOX/TETHER 1,276.34
KIT/PRACTICE BOARD
0109-4300 TECH SUPPLIES/CTRL BOX/TETHER 797.32
KIT/PRACTICE BOARD
0109-4400 TECH SUPPLIES/CTRL BOX/TETHER 521.33
KIT/PRACTICE BOARD
Unpaid Sales Tax 327.05- 4,220.00
0919158 10/10/2023 MATH-U-SEE, INC DEMME LEARNING 0100-4200 ALGEBRA SET/LISTEN AND WRITE 1,646.16
SET/STUDENT PACKS
0919159 10/10/2023 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION 0100-4200 GRADE 8 CHAP. TESTS/LESSON QUIZZES 151.82
Unpaid Sales Tax 10.92- 140.90
0919160 10/10/2023 MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL CHARTER Cancelled 2023 CSDC CONFERENCE 2,895.00 *
Cancelled on 10/18/2023
0919161 10/10/2023 PETUNIA'S PLACE 0100-4300 CHILDRENS BOOKS 98.72
0919162 10/10/2023 Protzman Enterprises 0100-5800 DISTRIBUTION OPERATION GRADE 168.98
2/COLIFORM LAB FEE
0109-5800 DISTRIBUTION OPERATION GRADE 69.02 238.00
2/COLIFORM LAB FEE
0919163 10/10/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0100-4300 ADVENTURE LEARNING K-1,5-6/BIO 3,376.08
NOTEBOOKS/TEACHERS MANUEL
0169-4300 GEOGRAPHY SKILL SHARPENER G 676.24 4,052.32
K-6/TEACHERS GUIDE
0919164 10/10/2023 SADLIER INC 0169-4300 GRAMMAR WRITING SE/TE LEVELS 6-8 1,299.13
Unpaid Sales Tax 1.11- 1,298.02
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0919165 10/10/2023 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LOCKBOX 229 0169-4300 LADIES AND MENS 1,027.16
SHORTS/JERSEYS/TEES
Unpaid Sales Tax 5.94- 1,021.22
0919166 10/10/2023 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC 0169-4300 COACH ELA CO BRAND GRADE 2-10 4,807.89
Unpaid Sales Tax 16.67- 4,791.22
0919167 10/10/2023 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-3401 Oct23 SISC Billing 1,512.05-
0100-9514 Oct23 SISC Billing 18,990.95
0109-9514 Oct23 SISC Billing 9,579.39
0169-3402 Oct23 SISC Billing 44.00-
0169-9514 Oct23 SISC Billing 34,534.26 61,548.55
0919168 10/10/2023 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 SIERRATELL 10/01/2023 504.04
0109-5900 SIERRATELL 10/01/2023 205.87 709.91
0919169 10/10/2023 Stephanie Ganzenhuber 0169-5800 RMB. SEPT 2023 120.00
0919170 10/10/2023 YM&C 0100-5800 ATTORNEY 08/02/2023 292.50
ATTORNEY 09/01/2023 2,701.84
ATTORNEY 10/03/2023 81.66
0109-5800 ATTORNEY 09/01/2023 279.05
ATTORNEY 10/03/2023 33.35
0169-5800 ATTORNEY 09/01/2023 79.11 3,467.51
0919171 10/10/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 CLOUD RECORDING/ZOOM ROOMS 65.34
0109-5800 CLOUD RECORDING/ZOOM ROOMS 25.74
0169-5800 CLOUD RECORDING/ZOOM ROOMS 106.92 198.00
0919740 10/17/2023 2023 CSDC CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 0100-5800 STAFF ADMISSION FEE TO 2023 CSDC 793.23
CONFERENCE
0109-5800 STAFF ADMISSION FEE TO 2023 CSDC 318.45
CONFERENCE
0169-5800 STAFF ADMISSION FEE TO 2023 CSDC 1,783.32 2,895.00
CONFERENCE
0919741 10/17/2023 360 ACCELERATOR 0100-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 1,980.00
0109-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 780.00
0169-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 3,240.00 6,000.00
0919742 10/17/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0100-4300 CREDIT FOR FOLDERS 298.30-
LINER/BOARDERASE GLASS 358.45
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,394.26
PRINTER 235.85
SUPPLIES/GLOVES/LINERS/BINDER
TONER/LINER 215.97
0109-4300 CREDIT FOR FOLDERS 121.84-
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0919742 10/17/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0109-4300 LINER/BOARDERASE GLASS 146.41
OFFICE SUPPLIES 887.73
PRINTER 96.32
SUPPLIES/GLOVES/LINERS/BINDER
TONER/LINER 88.21
0169-4300 BK CASE/PANELS/END CAP/ 1,411.80
WALLMOUNT/FOOT PANELS
STORAGE/FILE CAB/SUPPORT BEAM 2,682.70
0169-4400 SCI LAB TABLETS ACID RESIST. 3,304.63
STORAGE/FILE CAB/SUPPORT BEAM 4,017.62
0169-5800 BK CASE/PANELS/END CAP/ 200.00 15,619.81
WALLMOUNT/FOOT PANELS
0919743 10/17/2023 Alves, Courtney 0109-5200 SEPT.2023 MILEAGE 44 .54
0919744 10/17/2023 CA DEPT OF EDUCATION ACCOUNTING OFFICE 0100-9500 CA PRE-K PLANNING & IMPL GRANT PRG 35,760.00
AB181
0919745 10/17/2023 CLASSIC CHARTER INC 0109-5800 REGAN LIBRARY TRIP BUS FEE 3,419.00
11/03/2023
0919746 10/17/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5200 AUG/SEPT. MILEAGE 151.75
0109-5200 AUG/SEPT. MILEAGE 59.77
0169-5200 AUG/SEPT. MILEAGE 248.29 459.81
0919747 10/17/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5200 SEPT. RMB FOR MILEAGE 167.30
0109-5200 SEPT. RMB FOR MILEAGE 65.91
0169-5200 SEPT. RMB FOR MILEAGE 273.76 506.97
0919748 10/17/2023 DPS MEDIA 0100-5800 PONDEROSA OCT2023 83.07
0109-5800 PONDEROSA OCT2023 33.93 117.00
0919749 10/17/2023 Friesen, Kaylene 0100-5200 SEPT. RMB FOR K.FRIESEN 44.54
0919750 10/17/2023 Ganzenhuber, Stephanie J 0169-5800 RMB FOR REG FEE FOR CROSS 140.00
COUNTRY AT FRESNO HIGH
0919751 10/17/2023 GOLD STAR FOODS 0100-4700 BREAKFAST/ CEREAL/MILK 514.58
0109-4700 BREAKFAST/ CEREAL/MILK 210.18
0169-4700 BREAKFAST/ CEREAL/MILK 724.76 1,449.52
0919752 10/17/2023 Heidebrecht, JoAnn 0100-4300 RMB FOR ACE 63.02
HARDWARE/CVS/TARGET/DOLLARTREE
0919753 10/17/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SEPT. SECURITY FEES 117.15
0109-5800 SEPT. SECURITY FEES 47.85 165.00
0919754 10/17/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-4300 HMH INTEGRATED MATH 165.30
MATH FOCUS CCSS TE/MATH FOCUS 415.84 581.14

SE/MATH FOCUS EXTRA PRACTICE
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0919755 10/17/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB FOR MILEAGE 59.62
0109-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB FOR MILEAGE 23.48
0169-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB FOR MILEAGE 97.55 180.65
0919756 10/17/2023 Kiang, Aaron 0100-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB MILEAGE 204.48
0109-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB MILEAGE 80.55
0169-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB MILEAGE 334.60 619.63
0919757 10/17/2023 MADERA COUNTY SCHL FOUNDATION 0100-5800 BATTLE OF THE BOOKS REGISTRATION 50.00
FEE
0109-5800 DECATHLON REGISTRATION FEE 540.00
12/01/23
DECATHLON SCRIMMAGE FEE 86.00 676.00
0919758 10/17/2023 Mendoza, Ramon N 0100-5200 OCT. 2023 RMB FOR MILEAGE 20.31
0919759 10/17/2023 Proto, Rachel L 0100-5200 SEPT. 2023 RMB MILEAGE 56.33
0919760 10/17/2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS HOLDINGS, LLC 0100-5800 SECURITY BADGES 290.00
0109-5800 SECURITY BADGES 290.00
0169-5800 SECURITY BADGES 290.00 870.00
0919761 10/17/2023 Teddleton, Nicholas B 0169-5200 SEPT. 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0919762 10/17/2023 THE TALK TEAM 0100-5800 THE TALK TEAM 2,735.00
0109-5800 THE TALK TEAM 187.50
0169-5800 THE TALK TEAM 11,256.25 14,178.75
0919763 10/17/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 DISINFECTANT SUPPLIES/SOAP/COTTEN 152.99
MOPEAD
HAND 127.96
VACUUM/CLEANER/BEACH/SOAP/SUPPLI
ES
HEADLOCK SCREW/ 4X8 21.39
HVY COAT/FILE MILL 12.38
SAWHORSE 84.14-
SAWHORSE/GLOVES/SPRAYWAY 208.87
GLASS/DAWN DISH SOAP
UTILITY WGN 229.49
0109-4300 DISINFECTANT SUPPLIES/SOAP/COTTEN 62.49
MOPEAD
HAND 52.27
VACUUM/CLEANER/BEACH/SOAP/SUPPLI
ES
HEADLOCK SCREW/ 4X8 8.43
HVY COAT/FILE MILL 5.05
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Checks Dated 09/07/2023 through 11/05/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0919763 10/17/2023 TRUE VALUE 0109-4300 SAWHORSE 34.36-
SAWHORSE/GLOVES/SPRAYWAY 85.32
GLASS/DAWN DISH SOAP
UTILITY WGN 93.74
0169-4300 HEADLOCK SCREW/ 4X8 35.00 976.88
0919764 10/17/2023 USAD 0109-5800 ES ESSAY RESOURCE/STUDENT 1,779.00
EXERCISE BOOKS/PRACTICE TEST PGS
0920312 10/25/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0100-4300 DEPOSIT DUE UPON INSTALLATION 1,046.28
0169-4300 FILLER PAPER 291.83 1,338.11
0920313 10/25/2023 APPLE INC 0100-4400 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 2,252.41
0100-5800 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 196.68
0109-4400 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 887.31
0109-5800 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 77.48
0169-4300 IPAD/IPAD AIR MINI 1,366.42
0169-4400 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 3,685.77
0169-5800 15-IN MACBOOK AIR:SPACE GRAY 321.84
IPAD/IPAD AIR MINI 327.00 9,114.91
0920314 10/25/2023 Carter, Katelyn P 0169-5200 OCT 2023 MILEAGE FOR K.CARTER 10.48
0169-5800 RMB PARKING FEE AT FCSS MEETING 5.00 15.48
0920315 10/25/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 9.75
0169-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 40.50 75.00
0920316 10/25/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 24.75
0109-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 9.75
0169-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 40.50 75.00
0920317 10/25/2023 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 0100-5800 SEPT. 2023 FINGERPRINT APPS 32.00
0169-5800 SEPT. 2023 FINGERPRINT APPS 64.00 96.00
0920318 10/25/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5900 CELL PHONE OCT 2023 75.00